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ADDENDUM NO. 1

Date: January 29, 2024 Owner: Division of Public Works
502 N. 4th Street
Boise, ID 83702

Project: AOS/Step Down Housing, SWITC Campus, DHW
Construction Manager/General Contractor RFQ

No. of Pages: 4

NOTICE TO ALL RESPONDERS
You are hereby notified of the following clarifications of and/or revisions to the Request for
Qualifications for the above referenced project.

THIS ADDENDUM is hereby made a part of the project requirements and contract documents for
referenced project.

BE SURE to acknowledge this Addendum No.1 in your RFQ Submittal package cover letter.
ITEM NO.
1. Proposed Dates:

Oral Interviews (location: JRW West Conference Room, 700 West State St., Boise ID)
March 12, 2024 (Morning)

2. Project Site Review & Informational Meeting: This meeting was held on Monday, January
22, 2024, at 2:30 PM (MT) at the SWITC Campus. The sign-in sheet for participants is
attached for reference.

3. Site Information Map: PDF of the plan provided at the Informational Meeting is included as
an attachment.

***END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1**%*

“Providing responsive, cost effective, and timely support services to Idaho’s policy makers, public agencies, and state agencies as
they serve Idaho citizens.”



ATTACHMENTS:

e 22362 Sign-In Sheet from site meeting on Monday 1/22/24. (2 pages)
e Attachment A: Site Information Map. (1 page)

“Providing responsive, cost effective, and timely support services to Idaho’s policy makers, public agencies, and state agencies as
they serve Idaho citizens.”



Informational Walk-thru Sign-In Sheet

22362 | DHW, SWITC, AOS/Step-Down | 1/22/24

Name Company E-mail Telephone Signature
Nicole Cecil DPW, State of Idaho nicole.cecil@adm.idaho.gov 208-332-1905 W .
David Merrill DPW, State of Idaho | david.merrill@adm.idaho.gov 208-332-1900 &, }/‘4@%:/74(_
Chad Sellman DHW chad.sellman@dhw.idaho.gov 208-334-6946 € IR
Jamie Newton DHW
James White SWITC james.white@dhw.idaho.gov

Bryan Shoemaker

Andersen Construction

bshoemaker@andersen-const.com 208-275-8905

Michael Olson

The Ewing Company

molson@ewingcompany.com

208-377-1500

14 i
David Minegar Layton dminegar@Ilaytonconstruction.com] 208-863-4071 \
David Stauffer ACM- dstauffer@glpineconstructionmanagement.coml 208-286-1863 3‘7‘%/
Kris Kaitanjian Petra kkaitanjian@petrainc.net 208-493-2738
Colin Okada Hoffman colin-okada@hoffmancorp.com 208-590-9003
Nathan Nethers ESI nathannethers@esiconstruction.cdm
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Informational Walk-thru Sign-In Sheet

22362 | DHW, SWITC, AOS/Step-Down | 1/22/24

Name Company E-mail Telephone Sigx%ture
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EXISTING CHAPEL §
TO REMAIN

SITE PLAN Buildings recently

SCALE: NTS demolished
As-built documents

DPW Project #22362 are available
DPW Project Name: DHW: AOS / Step Down Housing, SWITC, Nampa ID

Step Down Site Planning Considerations {continued)



nicole.cecil
Image

nicole.cecil
Image

nicole.cecil
Text Box
SITE PLAN
SCALE: NTS

DPW Project #22362
DPW Project Name: DHW: AOS / Step Down Housing, SWITC, Nampa ID

nicole.cecil
Rectangle

nicole.cecil
Text Box
Buildings recently demolished
As-built documents are available

nicole.cecil
Rectangle

nicole.cecil
Rectangle

nicole.cecil
Rectangle

nicole.cecil
Rectangle

nicole.cecil
Rectangle

nicole.cecil
Rectangle

nicole.cecil
Rectangle

nicole.cecil
Image

nicole.cecil
Rectangle

nicole.cecil
Callout
EXISTING CHAPEL TO REMAIN

nicole.cecil
Rectangle

nicole.cecil
Line

nicole.cecil
Text Box
Future Project Site


